CITY OF FERTILE 2020 FEE SCHEDULE

City Facility Rental

Senior Citizen Meeting Room	\$35.00
Senior Room with Kitchen	\$40.00
Auditorium	\$60.00
Auditorium with Kitchen	\$70.00
JD Mason Park Building	\$50.00
Auditorium for Dance	\$150.00
Auctions with Kitchen	\$150.00

Charges for Services

Photo Copies (no color)	\$.10 per page
Photo Copies (color)	\$.25 per page
Fax / Sending or Receiving	\$ 1.00 per page
NSF Checks	\$ 20.00
Tobacco License (Annual)	\$ 50.00

Animals

Dog or Cat License/ unsexed	\$ 5.00
Dog or Cat License/ sexed	\$ 10.00
Capture fee (at large complaint)	\$ 25.00
Kennel fee	\$ 25.00 per day
Kennel release fee	\$ 25.00

Liquor Licenses

On Sale	\$1000.00
Off Sale Liquor	\$ 100.00
On Sale Wine	\$ 150.00
One Day Intoxicating Liquor	\$ 50.00
Club License	\$ 150.00
Sunday Liquor	\$ 100.00
2 a.m. Closing	\$ 100.00

Building Permit Fees

Additions, Decks, Fences, Driveways	\$ 25.00
Portable sheds, chicken coops	\$ 25.00
New Homes, Garages, Sheds	\$ 50.00
Conditional Use Permits	\$ 20.00
Variance	\$ 25.00
Zoning Amendment	\$ 50.00
Subdivision Application	\$100.00

Water and Sewer Fees

Water Access Charge	\$500.00 up to 50 ft.
Sewer Access Charge	\$ 6.00 per foot over 50 ft. \$250.00
Reconnect – Turn on	\$ 25.00
Water Meter	Actual Cost
Maintenance Repair / Work	\$ 30.00 hourly (1 hour minimum)
Service deposit (refundable)	\$ 50.00
Service deposit – rental	
property (refundable)	\$100.00
Water Availability Charge	\$ 18.00
, ,	\$ 4.50 per thousand
Sewer Availability Charge	\$ 9.00
	\$ 2.25 per thousand
Capital Improvement – Monthly charge	\$ 21.00
Unread Meter Fee	
(2 or more consecutive months)	\$ 10.00
Meter Reading / Testing	\$ 10.00
Late Payment Fee	10% of delinquent balance

Amended to reflect new water and sewer rates adopted for August 1, 2019